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“This is Christian prophec;: responding to evil with good,
to hatred with love, to division with reconciliation.
Faith transforms reality from within.”
Pope Francis, Tweet, 01-07-2023
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C. 62/23 NEW APPOINTMENTS

Vicar-in Charge, Kozhimala - Fr. Jacob Mangadampallil
Vicar -in Charge, Karithode-

Thinkalkad - Fr. Joseph Udayamparayil
Asst. Vicar, Vellayamkudy - Fr. Mathew Pazhookudiyil
Asst. Vicar, Ezhukumvayal - Fr. James Kanatt CMI
Curia and Tribunal Notary - Fr. Joseph Mekkunnel

Tribunal Notary - Fr. Mathew Pazhookudiyil
KCSL Director - Fr. Abraham Manimalakunnel
Professor Good Shepherd

Major Seminary - Fr. George Kuzhippallil
Study - Fr. Jacob Mangadampallil

- Fr. Antony Parakadavil
- Fr. James Vattakunnel
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Date Day NAMES

24/07/2023 |Monday Fr Antony Palapulickal
25/07/2023 | Tuesday Fr George Pallivathukkal
26/07/2023 [Wednesday Fr Thomas Parackal
27/07/2023 | Thursday Fr Varghese Parackal
31/07/2023 |Monday Fr James Parakadavil
01/08/2023 | Tuesday Fr George Pattathekuzhy
02/08/2023 | Wednesday Fr Mathew Pazhookudiyil
03/08/2023 | Thursday Fr George Perumalil
04/08/2023 |Friday Fr Sebastian Plathottathil
07/08/2023 |Monday Fr Philip Perunnatt
08/08/2023 | Tuesday Fr James Ponnambel
09/08/2023 | Wednesday Fr Martin Ponpanal
10/08/2023 | Thursday Fr Joseph Powath
11/08/2023 |Friday Fr Mathew Puliyankal
14/08/2023 |Monday Fr George Pullanithundathil
16/08/2023 | Wednesday Fr John Punnolil
17/08/2023 | Thursday Fr Thomas Puthenpurayil
18/08/2023 |Friday Fr Jose Puthiyaprambil
21/08/2023 |Monday Fr Thomas Puthoor
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22/08/2023 | Tuesday Fr James Souriamkuzhy
23/08/2023 | Wednesday Fr Thomas Souriamkuzhiyil
24/08/2023 | Thursday Fr Luke Thachaparambath
25/08/2023 | Friday Fr Mathew Thadathil
11/09/2023 | Monday Fr Mathew Tharamuttam
12/09/2023 | Tuesday Fr Philip Thazhathuveettil
13/09/2023 | Wednesday Fr James Thelliyankal
14/09/2023 | Thursday Fr Joseph Thenammackal
15/09/2023 |Friday Fr Joseph Thengumthottathil
18/09/2023 | Monday Fr John Thonnammackal
19/09/2023 | Tuesday Fr Thomas Thoompunkal
20/09/2023 | Wednesday Fr George Thumpanirappel
21/09/2023 | Thursday Fr Thomas Thycheril
22/09/2023 | Friday Fr Joseph Udayamparayil
25/09/2023 | Monday Fr Joseph Ummikkunnel
26/09/2023 | Tuesday Fr Scaria Urumbil
27/09/2023 | Wednesday Fr Thomas Urumbil
28/09/2023 | Thursday Fr Sebastian Vadakkel
29/09/2023 | Friday Fr Mathew Valavanal
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C. 69/23

Cird. Mo, SREH01 . aHR-H
DECREE OF CONYOUATION OF THE EFPARCHIAL ASSEMBLY

In virtue of my pastoral office md m conliemity with o2, 235242 of Code of
Cananr af the Eardern Churches, 1 Jobs Mellikunnel, the bishop of the Eparchy of
Idukki, herehy convoke the fird Eparchisl Assesnbly. The Assembly will be held ai
Armajyothy Pastoral Centre, Adimali from 19% 1o 21" Kovember, 2023 reflesting
om the theme: “The Prstoral Witnessang of the Cheistian il i the Famibies and
the Missionary Role of the Youth in the Chureh™ The Reverend Vicars of the
parishes and the Superiors of the Relgous Cosmmvmlics ane requessed o make
this known bo the people of God entrusied b their eaee and 1o do all i is required
fior the success of the First Eparchial Assemhbly

Giiven from the Eparcheal Curla, Idukkd om 22 July 2023

M]MII%.

Eparchy of Iduldi

Fr Thomns Pangilenne]
Chancellor

Hesbap's Howse, Hamippara POL rarcadhbk
= ldmkbd, Kerals - 685 600 LTS
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